

## GARMENT MANTRA LIFESTYLE LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Junction Fabrics and Apparels Limited) (CIN: L18101TZ2011PLC017586)

07.04.2021

To

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

**BSE Scrip Code: 539216** 

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Annual Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31.03.2021:

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed Annual Disclosure as to shareholding details of 'Promoter(s), Member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert' as on 31st March, 2021 in Garment Mantra Lifestyle Limited, pursuant to Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take note of the same in your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For Garment Mantra Lifestyle Limited

(Work)

**K. Lakshmi Priya**Company Secretary

Membership No: A36135

Registered & Admin Office: No.15, Murthy's Plaza, Karia Gounder Street, Khaderpet, Tirupur - 641 601.

Factory: Shed No.40, Nethaji Apparel Park, Eettiveerampalayam, New Tirupur - 641 666.

Tel No : +91-0421 2231896, +91-0421 2357140

E-mail: accounts@junctionfabrics.in Website: www.junctionfabrics.in



#### **ANNEXURE - 1**

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

To

The Compliance Officer
Garment Mantra Lifestyle Limited
No.15, Murthy's Plaza, Kariagounder Street,
Khaderpet, Tirupur – 641 601.

To

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

## Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Garment Mantra Lifestyle Limited
2.	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange
3. a.	Particulars of the shareholder(s):  Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.  or	NIL
b.	Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	1. Prem Aggarwal 2. Shikha Aggarwal Prem 3. Ashmita Agarwal 4. Tanvi Aggarwal 5. Aditya Aggarwal

For GARMENT MANTRA LIFESTYLE LIMITED

Managing Director

4. Particulars of the s mentioned at (3) abov	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable		
As of March 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2021 of t	the year, holding of:			
1) Prem Aggarwal		271 1220	37.00	37.00
a) Shares		3714330	37.00	37.00
b) Voting Rights (other	erwise than by shares)			
c) Warrants,		-		
d) Convertible Securit	ties	-		
e) Any other instrum holder to receive s	nent that would entitle the hares in the TC.			
2) Shikha Aggarwal Prem				12.12
a) Shares		1218000	12.13	12.13
b) Voting Rights (other	erwise than by shares)	-		
c) Warrants,			770-7100	
d) Convertible Securi		-		
e) Any other instrum	nent that would entitle the hares in the TC.			
3) Ashmita Agarwal		15	0	0
a) Shares		13		
b) Voting Rights (other	erwise than by shares)			
c) Warrants,			-	
d) Convertible Securi	ties			
e) Any other instrun holder to receive s	nent that would entitle the hares in the TC.		-	-
4) Tanvi Aggarwal		15	0	0
a) Shares				
	erwise than by shares)	_	_	
c) Warrants,	partial partie is the local resi	DELLE TRANS	A DELLE	
d) Convertible Securi	ties	HE RESERVED		
e) Any other instrum holder to receive s	nent that would entitle the hares in the TC.	-	-	
5) Aditya Aggarwal				
a) Shares	t the back and	15	0	0
b) Voting Rights (other	erwise than by shares)	-		
c) Warrants,		-		
d) Convertible Securit		-		
e) Any other instrum	ent that would entitle the			
holder to receive s	nares in the IC.			
Total		4932375	49.14	49.14

For GARMENT MANTRA LIFESTYLE LIMITED

#### Part-B\*\*

## Name of the Target Company:

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
Prem Aggarwal	Promoter	AETPA7958N
Shikha Aggarwal Prem	Promoter	AETPA7963F
Ashmita Agarwal	Promoter	AIZPA6312N
Tanvi Aggarwal	Promoter	ANKPT9296L
Aditya Aggarwal	Promoter	BQJPA0155L



Place: Tirupur Date: 05.04.2021

#### Note:

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

For GARMENT MANTRA LIFESTYLE LIMITED

**Managing Director**